


Vendor: _____

 City of Rocky Mount Addendum 1	
Refer <u>ALL</u> Inquiries regarding this RFQ to: Alicia Gaines Purchasing Associate III	RFQ #320-230123AG REBID – Breakaway Light Poles
	RFP Due Date: 3/30/2023
	Contract Type: Purchase

FAILURE TO RETURN THIS ADDENDUM IN ACCORDANCE WITH INSTRUCTIONS MAY SUBJECT YOUR PROPOSAL TO REJECTION ON THE AFFECTED ITEM(S):

RFP Schedule Reminder

Event	Responsibility	Date and Time
Issue RFP	City	Thursday, 3/16/2023
Submit Written Questions	Vendor	Wednesday, 3/22/2023
Provide Responses to Questions	City	Monday, 3/27/2023
Submit Proposals	Vendor	Thursday, 3/30/2023 2:00 PM

Question and Answer

Question 1: Who is the manufacturer of the fiberglass pole and aluminum arm referenced in the bid specifications?

Answer 1: Shakespeare or CMT

Question 2: Will the city require specific brands/manufacturers to be included in the bid?

Answer 2: Yes

Question 3: Please provide more specifications about the item you have requested.

Question 3: The specifications are listed in the bid documents. This pole bid must meet NCDOT specifications